

Â  
C.A.No. 6-7 OF 1998  
ITEM NO.101COURT NO.11SECTION-XII  
(PART-HEARD)  
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6-7 OF 1998

S. PUSHPA AND ORS.

.....  
APPELLANT(S)

:VERSUS:

SIVACHANMUGAVELU & ORS.

.....  
RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A. NOS.4-5/1998 (With application for impleading party and  
with Office Report)

C.A. NO.2458/1998

C.A. NO.85/1999 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No.7834/2002 (With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) Nos.12370-12371/2002 (With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 05/02/2004 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For appearing parties: Mr. V.R. Reddy, Sr.Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan,Adv.

Mr. K.V. Venkataraman,Adv.

Ms. Balaji,Adv.

Mr. B. Ragunath,Adv.

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani,Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vijaykumar,Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. M.A. Chinnaasamy,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. M. Sunder,Adv.

Mr. S. Guru Krishna Kumar,Adv.

Mrs. Srikalaa G.K.,Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

Mr. R.S. Krishna Kumar,Adv.

Mr. V.Prabhakar,Adv.

Mr. S. Mahadevan,Adv.

Mr. MKD Namboodiri,Adv.

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.

Mr. S. Ravindra Bhat,Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.....2/-

Mr. N.N. Goswami, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Y.P. Mahajan,Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No.2458/1998:

Mr.M.Sunder, learned counsel for the appellants in C.A.No.7834/02, argued for about 20 minutes . Since the question involved in this appeal does not relate to Union Territory as is the case in respect of rest of the bunch matters, it has to be delinked and listed separately. Ordered accordingly.

C.A. No.85/1999:

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

C.A. Nos.6-7/98 & C.A.Nos.4-5/98 and  
SLP(C) No.7834/02 & SLP(C) Nos.12379-71/02:

Mr. V.R. Reddy, learned senior counsel for the appellants in C.A.Nos.4-5/98 resumed arguments at 10.35 a.m. and concluded at 12.05 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. M.N. Rao, learned senior counsel for the respondents argued the matter upto 1.00 p.m. Mr. V. Balachandran, learned counsel made arguments for about five minutes. Mr. R.S. Krishna Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioners in SLP(C) Nos.12370-71/2002, argued for about 10 minutes. Thereafter, Mr. Ashok Kr. Sharma argued for about 15 minutes. Thereafter, Mr. M.N. Rao, learned senior counsel argued from 2.50 p.m. to 3.50 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Ravindra Bhat, learned counsel for the petitioners in SLP(C) NO.7834/2002, started arguments and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day at 4.00 p.m.

The matter remained part-heard.

(A.S. BISHT) (SURAJ PRAKASH) (VIJAY KUMAR SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Signed order is placed on the file)